



Telephone 03 6269 0000 Fax 03 6269 0014 sorell.council@sorell.tas.gov.au www.sorell.tas.gov.au

## INFRASTRUCTURE PROTECTION BONDS

## **REFUND REQUEST**

Council charge an Infrastructure Protection Bond and associated Bond Establishment Fee upon lodgement of a Building Application. This is taken to ensure protection of our roads, footpath's and other Council infrastructure during construction works. The bond may be used to repair any damage caused to Council's infrastructure during the building works.

Upon completion of the Works and obtaining a Certificate of Completion (Building Works) from Council, you are entitled to redeem the Infrastructure Bond by completing this form and returning to Sorell Council's Permit Authority Officer.

## Please Note:-

- The Infrastructure Protection Bond will only be refunded if Council's infrastructure adjacent to the site is in the same state of repair as before construction commenced.
- The amount will only be refunded to the person responsible for payment upon lodgement.

I/We (Owner's/Applicant's/Company name/s)							
ABN (if Applicable)							
Of (postal address)							
PH: (Home/Mobile/Work	reby request a refund of the Infrastructure Protection Bond for Building Application mit Number: request the amount be refunded to:						
Being person responsible for payment of the Infrastructure Protection Bond held at							
(Application address)							
Hereby request a refund of the Infrastructure Protection Bond for Building Application							
Permit Number:	request the amount be refunded to:						
E	Bank Deposit Cheque						
Account Name:							
Bank:							
A/C:							
BSB:							
Signed:	Date:						

## Office use ONLY

Building & Plumbing Completions Issued		No			
Engineering Sign off		No			
Vendor Created & No.		No	Number:		
Purchase Order Created & No.		No	Number:	Date:	
Add to BA Spreadsheet & Created Refund Alert on PW	Yes	No			